

CS 557/22

ANKUR JAIN Vs. GAURAV SHARMA

**22.10.2022**

**Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.**

**Present:** Sh. Mehul Gupta, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Deficient court fee not filed. Adjournment sought to file the same.

At request, put up for filing of deficient court fee/consideration on **10.11.2022**.

**(Ajay Garg)**  
**Additional District Judge-01**  
**(East), KKD Court, Delhi/22.10.2022**