

CS 557/22

ANKUR JAIN Vs. GAURAV SHARMA

10.11.2022

Present: Sh. Mehul Gupta, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Deficient court fee filed.

Heard.

Issue summons for settlement of issues to the defendants on filing amended memo of parties and PF/RC for **20.03.2023**. Steps be taken within 15 days.

(Ajay Garg)

**Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/10.11.2022**