

CS 557/22
ANKUR JAIN
Vs.
GAURAV SHARMA

20.03.2023

Present : Mr. Mehul Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendants not served.

Tracking report filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Process not returned back.

Issue fresh summons of the suit to the defendants on filing of PF/RC/Copies and through all acceptable modes of services for **09.08.2023**. *Steps be taken within 15 days.*

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/20.03.2023