

CS 557/22
ANKUR JAIN
Vs.
GAURAV SHARMA

12.12.2023

Present : Mr. Mehul Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
(Joined proceedings through video conferencing).

Mr. Manav Narula, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
no.1.

None for defendant no.2.

WS on behalf of the defendants not filed.

However, counsel for defendant no.1 submits that he
will file the WS with advance copy to opposite party during the
course of the day.

Thereafter, replication be filed within 30 days with
advance copy to opposite party.

Put up on **11.03.2024** for completion of pleadings/
framing of issues/ proposed issues/ list of witnesses/ affidavit of
admission/ denial of documents.

At this stage, Mr. Manav Narula, Ld. Counsel for
defendant no.1 appeared before the Court and filed the WS. The
same be taken on record. Copy be supplied.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/12.12.2023