

CS 557/22  
ANKUR JAIN  
Vs.  
GAURAV SHARMA

30.07.2024

Present : Mr. Mehul Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Mr. Nipun Joshi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.

Previous cost not paid by defendant no.1. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 undertakes to pay the cost to counsel for plaintiff during the course of the day.

Reply to the application U/o XII Rule 6 CPC filed on behalf of the defendant no.1. The same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

An application U/o VII Rule 10 CPC also filed on behalf of the defendant no.1. The same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Reply to the said application be filed on or before the next date of hearing with advance copy to the opposite party.

Adjournment sought on behalf of both the parties to file certain judgments in support of their contentions. Let the same be filed on or before the next date of hearing with advance copy to opposite party.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **16.10.2024**.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/30.07.2024