

CS 557/22
ANKUR JAIN
Vs.
GAURAV SHARMA

16.10.2024

Present : Mr. Mehul Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Nipun Joshi, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
no.1.
None for defendant no.2.

Previous cost of Rs.3,000/- paid by counsel for
defendant to counsel for plaintiff today before the Court.

Reply to the application U/O VII Rule 10 CPC filed
on behalf of the plaintiff. The same is taken on record. Copy
supplied.

Arguments heard on the application U/O VII Rule
10 CPC.

Certain judgments filed on behalf of both the
parties. The same are taken on record.

Put up for consideration/ clarifications, if any on
16.11.2024.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.10.2024