

CS 557/22
ANKUR JAIN
Vs.
GAURAV SHARMA

23.01.2025

Regular stenographer is on leave today. No substitute stenographer is provided.

Present : Mr. Mehul Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff. (*Joined through VC*)

Mr. Nipun Joshi, ld. Counsel for defendant.

Put up for further arguments on **18.02.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/23.01.2025