

CS 557/22
ANKUR JAIN
Vs.
GAURAV SHARMA

06.08.2025

Present : Sh. Mehul Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through
VC.

Ms. Kavya Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.
Right to file the WS of defendant no.2 is already
closed vide order dated 11.03.2024.

Previous cost not deposited/paid by defendant no. 1.
Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 undertakes to deposit/pay the
same on or before NDOH.

Replication not filed qua Written Statement of
defendant no. 1. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks two weeks time
to file replication. Let same be filed within two weeks from today
with advanced copy to Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.

Both the parties are directed to file affidavit of
admission/denial of documents at-least two weeks prior to
NDOH with advanced copy to each other.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that
one application u/O XII Rule 6 CPC is also pending for disposal.

At request, put up for arguments on aforesaid
application and completion of pleadings/framing of issues on
26.11.2025.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/06.08.2025