

CS 557/22
ANKUR JAIN Vs. GAURAV SHARMA

16.03.2026

Present : Mr. Mehul Gupta, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Nipun Joshi, Ld. counsel for defendant no.1.
Right of defendant no.2 to file WS already closed
vide order dated 11.03.2024.

Ld. counsel for defendant no.1 submits that previous cost of Rs.5,000/- imposed vide order dated 08.05.2025 paid to the Ld. counsel for plaintiff and another previous cost of Rs.5,000/- had already been deposited in DLSA, East, KKD. Receipt of the same filed and taken on record.

Replication filed on behalf of the plaintiff. The same is not filed within the time granted, however, the same is taken on record subject to cost Rs.500/- to be deposited in Shahdara Bar Association.

Affidavit of admission-denial of documents filed on behalf of the plaintiff. The same is taken on record.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff is directed to supply copy of replication as well as affidavit of admission-denial of documents to Ld. counsel for defendant no.1 within two days from today.

After receiving the copies, defendant no.1 is also directed to file affidavit of admission-denial of documents within two weeks from today with advance copy to Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Put up on **27.07.2026** for arguments on application u/O XII Rule 6 CPC and completion of pleadings/ framing of issues/ proposed issues, if any.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.03.2026